EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

El Dorado LAFCO Resolution L-2021-15 Resolution of Appreciation for Holly Morrison

WHEREAS, Holly Morrison honorably served three terms on the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission from July 2015 to September 2021, as the Regular and Alternate Special District Representative, nominated by the Cameron Park Community Services District and twice elected by the El Dorado County special districts at large, and as the Alternate Public Member, appointed by her fellow Commissioners to represent the general public in El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, Holly was a deliberative and engaged LAFCO Commissioner, taking the responsibility of her roles seriously, asking pertinent questions, carefully considering the potential consequences of Commission actions, and balancing the best interests of the applicants with local government efficiency and the provision of public service; and

WHEREAS, the Commission greatly benefited from Holly's professional private sector and public service background, including her tireless activism for the Cameron Park community and her many years of esteemed service on numerous public and private boards and committees within El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, Holly was always mindful of her obligation to exercise independent judgement and represent the State mandated duties and obligations of LAFCO and provided meaningful input on numerous deliberations regarding changes of organization, sphere of influence determinations, municipal service reviews and various policy matters; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure with the Commission, Holly dutifully upheld LAFCO's State mandated goal of orderly development and the efficient delivery of services, while reflecting on local circumstances, conditions and limited financial resources; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Local Agency Formation Commission, County of El Dorado, State of California, that Holly Morrison is hereby commended for her excellent service to LAFCO and work on behalf of the citizens of El Dorado County. Appreciation and best wishes are extended to her in all of her future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by unanimous vote at the regular meeting of the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission on October 27, 2021.

John Hidahl, Chair	Erica Sanchez, Interim Executive Officer